In accordance with
Rule 7.71 of the W U ] 5

Insolvency {England &

rn saotne  Notice of final account prior to dissolution in a

Section 146{4} of the
atenyAt1985 winding up by the court

Log

Companies House

MONDAY

I

29/07/2019 #249
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number WEFSF[—S‘FE

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typeseript or in

Company name in full ]Tristar Broadcasting Limited

bold black capitals.

|

E Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) David J

Surname Dunckley

3 | Liquidator’s address
Building name/number[ 30 Finsbury Square
Street l

Post town London

County/Region

Postcode E,C ]2 I—F’_l—ﬁf?,?m

Country
Liquidator’s name @
Full forerame(s) Nicholas S © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surnatme Wood anather liquidator.
E Liquidator's address ®
Building name!number, 30 Finsbury Square @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street f another liquidator.
Post town London
County/Region I
Postcode |Elcl2|P |2 Y | U
Country ,

04717 Version 1.0




WU15

Natice of final account prior to dissolution in a winding up by the court

I Liquidator’s release

Did any of the creditors object to the liquidator's release?
O Yes
No

I Date of final account

o Bl b Rl

E Final account

The final account is attached

u Sign and date

Signature

Liquidator’s signature £ /
X \/% X
e
Signature date fdz ,‘14_ ,En)_w‘ IY2—I-YO_’TF9— i

04/17 Version 1.0



WU15

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in a winding up by the court

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact infermation, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is 2 query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record,

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name Kiran Olgun

Where to send

Cmpayeare Grant Thornton UK LLP

Adiress 30 Finsbury Square
|

|

l Posttorm Landon

l County/Regian

Posteode IE ]C—EA,P_;_’Z"Y_IU_ ﬂFurther information

, Teleghone 01 1 ? 305 7600

mhecklist

We iay return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

71 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

[ You have attached the required documents.

I You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U7Z.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

For further information please see the guldance notes
on the website at www.gov.ukfcompanieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the

forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has heen provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Tristar Broadcasting Limited - in liquidation
Receipts and payments account
from 22 June 2015 to 24 July 2019

Statement
of affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts

Admin/Receivers Surplus

VAT from admin

Bank/ISA InterestGross
Transferred debit balance to OR

Payments
Chargeholder (1)

ISA Account Fees
DTl Cheque Fees

OR administration fee
Liquidators Expenses
Legal Fees (1)

Tax on Interest

Balance - 24 July 2019

Made up as follows

Total

15,317.47
2,504.60
20.99
2,752.00

20,685.06

14,704.23
352.00
0.60
2,400.00
10.29
3,123.75
419

20,595.06

0.00

0.00

Appendix A



1.1

1.2

3.2

3.3

3.4

4.1
42

Sunrise Radio Limited, Kismat Radio Limited, Time FM 107.5 Limited and Tnstar

Limited (the Group} - In Liquidation
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court
No 252 of 2014, No 251 of 2014, No 249 of 2014 and No 248 of 2014 respectively

Final account of the liquidator

. Introduction

A winding-up order was made on 22 June 2015 and David Dunckley, and | were appointed joint
liguidators on 22 June 2015, David Dunckley has since resigned as liquidator.
The foliowing appendices are included with this report:

Appendix A, an account of my receipts and payments since, the date fo which the last progress
report was compiled, and also for {he whole liquidation.

+ Appendix B, Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 disclosure.
The Group's registered numbers are 02337575, 05318991, 03266617 and 02720873 respectively.

Events since pregress report to 21 June 2018

I am now In a pesition to conclude my adminisiration in these matiers.

Assets
All the assets jn the Group’s estates were realised during the administrations. The liquidations remained
open in order fo pursue a claim in the bankruptcy of the director’s bankruptcy estafe.

No statement of affairs was prepared for the liquidation. The only assets were the balance of funds
transferred from the administrations tofalling £158,524. Unfortunately, there will not be a distribution

from the bankruptey {o the liquidation estates,
Allied Irish Bank (GB) (the bank) held a fixed and floating charge over the assets of the Group and was
owed £3.97 million at the date of the administrator's appointments.

Distributions fotalling £1.5 milllon were made to the bank during the administration period. Further
distributions totalling £75,000 have been made to the bank in the liquidation period.

Liabilities
There are no preferential creditors in this matter.

I have received unsecured claims totalling £5,731,118 across the Group,

o

Dividend
Unfortunately, there are insufficient funds available for a distribution fo be mads to creditors.

‘Remuneration and expenses

Please see Appendix B for details of remuneration, expenses and paymenis made fo associates in
accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9.




Data Protection )
Any personal informafion held by the company will cenfinue to be processed In accerdance with
completing the liguidation of the company and in accordance with meeting our requirements under

appllcabie Data Frotecfion Legislation/law in the United Kingdom.

Nicholas Wood
Liguidator

Date:




Sunrise Radio Limited - in liquidation
Receipts and payments account
from 22 June 2015 to 8 May 2019

Statement
of affairs
Per OR
£
Receipts
VAT from Admin

Admin/Receivers Surplus
Bank/ISA InteresiGross
Transferred debit balance to CR

Payments
Chargeholder (1)

ISA Account Fees
DTl Cheque Fegs

OR administration fee
Liguidators Expenses
Legal Fees (1)

Tax on Interest

Balance - § May 2019

Made up as follows

Total

21,661.60
20,870.34
62.31
2,752.00

45,346.25

39,383.77
352.00
0.60
2,400.00
73.67
3,123.75
12.46

45,346.25

0.00

0.00

Appendix A




Kismat Radio Ltd - in liquidation
Receipts and payments account
from 22 June 2015 to 8 May 2019

Statement
of affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts

Admin/Receivers Surplus
Bank/ISA InterestGross
Transferred debit balance to OR

Payments
Chargeholder (1)

ISA Account Fees
DTl Cheque Fees
OR administration fee
Liquidators Expenses
Legal Fees (1)

Tax on [nterest

Balance - 8 May 2019

Made up as follows

Total

75,700.25
92.20
2,752.00

78,644.45

72,640.35
352.00
0.60
2,400.00
9.31
3,123.75
18.44

78,544.45

0.00

0.C0

Appendix A




Time FM 107.5 Limited - in liquidation
Receipts and payments account
from 22 June 2015 to 8 May 2019

Statement
of affairs
Per OR
£
Receipts
Rates

Admin/Receivers Surplus
Bank/ISA InterestGross
Transferred debit balance fo QR

Payments
Professional Fees
Chargeholder (1)

ISA Account Fees
DTI Cheque Fees
OR administration fee
Liquidators Expenses
VAT lrrecoverable
Legal Fees (1)

Tax on Interest

Balance - 8 May 2019

Made up as follows

Total

3,321.52
25,374.12
27.99
2,752.00

3147563

747.34
24,685.95
352.00
0.75
2,400.00
10.78
149.47
3,123.75
5.59

31475.63

0.00

0.00

Appendix A




Tristar Broadcasting Limited - in liquidation
Receipts and payments account
from 22 June 2015 to 8 May 2019

Statement
of affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts

Admin/Receivers Surplus

VAT from admin

Bank/ISA InterestGross
Transferred debit balance to OR

Payments
Chargeholder (1)

ISA Account Fees
DTI Cheque Fees
OR administration fee
Liquidators Expenses
Legal Fees (1)

Tax on Interest

Balance - 8 May 2019

Made up as follows

Total

15,317.47
2,504.60
20.99
2,752.00

20,595.06

14,704.23
352.00
0.60
2,400.00
10.29
3,123.75
419

20,595.06

0.00

Q.00

Appendix A




"MOjRG UORDSS aAloadsal AUl UL PapIACId S SUOR HIOM B} 40 Uonduosa (Me|ad Uooas ausp YIopA, U}
le) 112813 Jo aBerene ue jB s1U g L¢ Aq pajuasaldel Zge'c3 Bulleic) paunotl aism dnoig) ay) SSOL0B S1502 alll (polad auy) 8107 Refy § ¢} §1.02 SUNp 72 wol pouad sy Buung

: "uofiepinby &y ul
B SISBQ 51U} ‘G86[ S8y Rousnjosu] ey Jo (Y8)ZLL ¥ SIMU O} JUBNSING “I0HPBlOo palndas se ¥Ueq au) AQ suoyensiuwpe ay} Bulnp paxy aism siojensiupe ol se fugoe Joy sea

siojepinbi| uiol sy} jo siseq g9

$)500 Juswuiodde-}sod

(seapiutos ‘saa) 'sIYBL) S10)pals J0L UONBULQI]  »

ainsopsip Buuinbal sdiysucyepl

S$OJRIDOSSE O] sjuaAed e

SNIOM INO PARBILICI-GNS  «

$85UBdXe DU slUBWESINGSID .

s8lel Ino abieyus Aunoy =

noyad aug Buunp wes) 1eyy)} pue sioyepinbi Jutol aw A SUOp yiom

SISE( 9% »

1819007 1L ALBUIWINS U] (BdIS) 6 9010RId

10 e pue (seiny SUI 9102 Seiny (sajean pue purifusl) Aousajosu] 2u ‘9351 1oy Aousajosu] sy} Jo sjuswRinbal sy Wim uonoun(uoa Ul pasedaid usag sey xipuadde s
(dnoig ayy) payiwi- Bulyseopeosq Jeisti] pue psjiwll g 20} [N SWIL ‘pPajllT olpey JeWSHY ‘psjiuil] olpey asuung
9JNsOo[oSip g 921)0kid Aouaajosui jo Jjuswajels

$9)el00SSsE Jlau) 10 siolepinbll uiol sy} ) sssusdxs pue uojeisunwal ‘sjusuiied



' sius

69943

. pouRd AUy u)

SI0)PRID 0} JBUsq

{RIoUELY 131D OU PEY DUB Sjuswaznbal
Aopngess yim Bugdiduuca jo asodind

auy Jo} |90 palR{dLUcO SEM JI0M SIY ]

. o} 20} AessaosN /enejs Aq palinbal sy e

PRLNAUSATL (B0,

SJEISS UCTEPINDI| B4} 10 9oUBUSJIEW

Mo AJOINEIS PUB SARUSIULUPE (BISUSD)  » [BiateD

ssanold Aouanjosul

2} oy Sn|BA ppe I 2ieise al) o)

aInEA EouELY pRe Jou B 3 yBnoye
* AIBSSaDaU SeA oM BUY AUMA, JBRUN
paulBldxs SY SAnNE SISRIOY SoLIe By}
abIeuosip 01 Alessasau sEm oM SIYL

JUnosaYy
SolASS ADLIQA0SU] PUR HOOQUSED aij} jO
« BouBUSjUIBLL puUE ylom Bujlnooog AlessadaN

B]S0
SES Bulpuny
« uopepinby syl jo sourUSUELL 9} 10} AlBSSagaN

= Buijjig ‘Adnseaa]

IETERETE

SI0)IPRI0 0] WBUag

< UORENSIUIUPY

JeotELY J0R1E OU PEY pUB sjuaLsinbal
Aojrzels yim Bulk|dwon Jo esodind
28U} 1o} Aja]0s pajajdiod sem om siy ],

2]E]59 LOREPINDI| AU 0 FIUBUSUIRIL

33uspuodsalos
. Y} 1o} AessagaN jeniels A0 painbaisy e

ioypaio/eisual)sioRpais o) Bulpeday . painoasu(

SIOPPALT 03 WBUSG (BIOUBLIY

s1031paln

Alessooou sem yaom aul Ay

oM 10 B3y

"MOJg UoID9s sasuadxs

JuawssIngslq, 2wy U1 papiaosd are sesusdxs aageedsel au} jo S[BIR( 'DaUNoUl S93) Siclepinbl Jute] BUj Jof LoBULIOIU] SIUT NG 189S (|E3LeWNU A pama)jo) aaljelleu} sajqe] Bulmoliol
som sl 4o ueneue|dxa sajeUusy apiacid o pasnbal os(e We | -1 yIam UoiRsULes Ul paunoy; sasuadxs Aue Buipnoul ‘pousd sY) Ut SUDD YIoM [BMOE JO SIS0 [IEjep o] pannbal ue |

PRI OIpEY SshuUNg
pollad aui Buunp wes) ley) pue siopepinbi julof sy Aq aUop YIOAA



7 gugilesmsgor

¢ popagapu
"PAMnSUL Sa9) B10 |

S10]IpaIs 0] Jsuag

{RIOUBL JORIIP QU PRY PUE Sluawalinbal
Aoneys ypm Bufidwon jo asedind

2y} oy Afa[os pels|duwoo sBm oM SIH L

sieyse Lonepinby sy jo aoueusjuEw

. |y 1o} AESSI08N /anyes Ag painbal sy

. yiom AIQINIEIS puE SAJBNSIUWPE [Blalac

EAEIE]SY

sseond fousnost)

At 0} anjes SPPE Y SBST A 0y

anEa jerusL ppe jou G 3 ybnouye
* AESS208U SEM HIOM aU AUpA, lapun
paulg|dxa sy 'SEINP SI9PI0Y SAKC S
ofleyos|p 0] AlesSa0sU SEM MIoMm SIU |

aje1se
»  UCHepInbi| Sy} Jo SoUBUSIUIEW 2U) JOI AIBSSDON

wnoooy
20iAI8S ASUBNOSU| PUE YOOGYSED 3} JO
» SoUBLBIUIEL pUR Rom Blujunoooe Aessacan

Buipuny
% Buyny ‘Ainsesas)

00B'1F. ¢ SRISEE

- UORERSINWPY

SI0)PaLD 0] Jyaueq
JeloUBUL J9QUID OU pEY pue sjuswwalmbel
Aolnyels yum Burf|dwos jo esodind

3y 1o; A)9]0s paja|dwioD Sem YIomM siU |

BIP1SE UCIEPINDI| SU JO aCUBUS MR
. al Joy Alessaoan jene)s Ag palinbas sy

asuspucdsalon
. Joypan/eiauai/sioypasn o) Bujodsy

painaasupn

SIOUPID 03 JPLusn JRIDUBUL

£1es5303U Sem yIom oyl A,

SUOR IO

“MORY UON0as sosusdxa
JUBWESINGS]Q, SUI LI papiacld aie sesuadxe aAloadsal Sl 40 S|l "PRLINDU] S99 Sicjepinbl; o] a1} Jap UoTIBLLIOIU! SiU} N0 188 (|BOUsWNU AQ pemojjc) eafeLreu} sa(qe} Sumolo)

SUCM U] JO UONEUE|(XS BAjELRU aplacld o] palnbal 0S(E WE | ]l UM UDTD3ULOD U paunowy) sesuedxe Aue Buipnioul 'pousd 91} Ul 8UOP YI0M (NI JO $1S0D [I2)8p 0 palinbal we |

Pe}WIT OlpeY Jewsh
polled syl Buunp wes) Jisy) pue sloyepinbi] juiol oyl Ad sUop MIOpA



DRAE.

- POHSad 3y uy
paiInaul a9y 1e30 ],

SI0YpP3ID 0} JUauaq
[EloueLl josp oU pEY pUe sjusLgdnbal
Aoynyess ypm Buididwes jo ssodind

apeIse uojemnby sy} jo souBUSIURLY
31} 10} A|9j0S PaIs|diuoD sEMMIOM SIY]

2y} 10} A1BSSATSN AN A PANNDIISY e Hom Aonyels puUB sARelSIUILIPE [BIaUas) e [esBueD)
sseo0.d Aouaajosu]
S\} O} anjeA SpRE 1, SJR)SE OU1 C)
anea [BDUBUL PRE JoU J8NL Y ybnowye
' AIBSSBODU SR WIOM SUL AUAR, 2PN UNoooY
_ pauedxa Sy “Sannp ,SIap|oY 20140 Al a)e}sa #olplag AoUSAICSU| PUE NOOQiUSED ayl o
afleyosip 0) AlBSSasaU SEMWOMSIYL  «

Buipun
UOJERIND]| UL 1O SoURUSIUELS A1} S0 KIESSS08N  « SQUBUSIUELI PULE diom Bununoooe Alessensh = = Bulg S..:wﬂmh.w

__!,,.‘__‘_E..E :

. ¢ UOHERSIWPY:
5I0j|pR10 0} JauRY

[BISUBULL J02UIR CU pey pug sjuawslnbal

AoIniels ypm Suif|dwes o esodind

ajelea uarepinhy ) 30 SoUBLSIEBW
51} Joy Alal0S pala|dLion SEM HIOMSIYL =

abuapuodsalion
au) oy Aleassnay faniels Ag painbaa sy s

Jojpalyyelauabiaioppals o Bulnodsy -

painosasun

| SIONP3JD 01 JoLaq [eiouRUld

Aiessosau sem YIom at) AU 2u0D Mo HIOM 1O RSy

*MORY LUOROBS S95UatXa
iwallasngsid, o1 ul paplaosd ale sasuadys eaysadsas 9yl e SIBIRE "palInoul $a8) siojepinbil ol ay) 1ol UojjBuLIoML] SIU} N0 188 ([2oNauinu Ag pamolio) saeLRL) Sa]qe) Biimo)ol

SI0M SUf; 20 LojeuR|dxe sateled splaold 0} palinbas 08fe WIE | ) YIM UORSSUUDD Ul paundly sasusdxs AUB BUpNau] 'poLad Ul Ul SUOR YIOM [BNI2E 40 S1S00 |iejep ) painbal we |

PSNWI G 0L NS SWIL
poliad ay; Buunp wes; sisy) pue siolepinbi| wutel syl Ag sUOp JIOM



- pougdaU UL

o paunaubsgelieol

SI01PRIT 03 JaUag
[EIDUBLIL JORJIP OU PEY PUE Sjualualinbal
fommels yim Buifldwion Jo osodind

SIE1SS UoBERIbY UL JO SDUBUSIUEL
3y} Jof A150S PaleldWoD SEMMICM SIL]

au) to) Aressaday fsniels Ag pannbaisy oM AICINIEIS PUB 2ANBNSIURUDE [BISUSS)

[BIBUBD)
ssesnid fouanjosuy
ayl o) en(eA sphe J aiRise aul Q)
an(BA (BIOUBLYE PRE jou ubi i yBnouje
' Alassaosl sem Miom ayg) Aupg, Jepun qUnoosYy
paute|dxa sy "Salinp SIEpjoy 240 oy} ajelsa 201Aleg ADuanjosd| pUe yoogqysed ay} Jo Buspun
aBietosiE 0} AJESS0AU SEMPOMSIUL  «  uouepinby 2y} O SOMBUSIUIBLY S} 10} AIBSSR0DN  + SOUBLSUIEW pue yom Bujunocoe AessacenN ¢ 5 Bllg * funseal 1
BBOILE L CSIgEES L T T - : e uenRISMILpY
siojpalo o} pauag
1BIpURNL J9R1[P OU pBY PUE sjusLiamnbal
fAonEs uam Suwididwog jo ssodind B]E]S2 UOERINDI} 9L JC S2UBUSIIEW ansuapuodsanes
aul 10} A|9j0S PARICLICT SEMMIOMSIYL - a1 Joi Alessaoap anmels Aq palnbas sy e loypaloj|eiauabisioypas o Bujjloday  » panaasun

e i 10)palD
SI0NP31D 0} P2Ua |BI1DUBUIL

fiessaosy SEM JA0mM 3yl AUAR

"mojaq Lonoas sesuadxe
jUSLLFSINGSIQ, U3 UL pepiaoad sle sesuadxs angoadsal 9Ul 1o S[IEla "PRMNoU $93) siojepinbi U] Sui 1oy UCKBULIOIUL SIL 10 188 (Jeousiunu AQ pamo)lo) safelreu) selqe;) Buimolio}

HIOM AU} JO UoBuE|dNS SANELEY opinold €] palinbal 0S| We | "1l YUM Uo[osulion Ul paunou) sesuadxa Aue Suhnioul 'poiad St} Ul Suop SIoM [BNYTR 10 SIS0 |IBjep ©f paynber we |

paywiy m:_,ummovm.Em leisu|
polad oy} Buunp weal Jivyy} pue siolepinby juiol sy Ag suop YIopp



SJS08 awl} 1810} [[BI9A0 JIBLE Jou sa0p siU} Janamoy ‘spaled snomiald o} fapip AW slom jo seale jsuiehe auwi Lo Lofeao)s 'swaehs Bulodal g4 IN0 0} SJusWesURyUS o} ang] -

sanlINdaxa pue siabeUeil JUBISISSE Sapnjoul 2ANJSXS -
sisBeUBW puE SI0Y03UP SIBI00SSE SoRnoul JeBRUR) -
SI0122J[p PUB SJaLled Sepnioul Jaljled -

158100
03 paljlq se9) [8j01
[los"2ee72L ..isag. - logregeil «[sorgn v lsEebbL o (esas o Jonikklege T D00z -109:0" |STE8LE: - (S0 i O : o [B3QL
BEQE: - 05'950'L 08¢ BTARRY co's 0o'e oo'd 48;& 010 AT S¥0 fedauag
Buipuny
00"9EZ 7 00°g8 0549 COLLL Gg0 00'7E 010 Q00 o0 » Buiig ‘unsesst
Jogie s AN A R T T e R j _ - R S 3 B E . HONenSILINY
T 00°L8E 08’ 00'LEZ 0¥l Qoo Eo.o ooroel paindasun |
00:49 ~S40J1PAID
(] 2 2 tE10D o = 210 10 ST e kY, o o o e £ o Edd O (J B2

00} Joj St & - 1Ej8p dIAR TN

8 102/50/80 01 BLOZ/S0MLT Wel) poling

92 - 10Oy H{s)dor
pua pousd Je SE sisAR|RUR BOUBKEA SJEULISS 83} pUe pouad BU) Jo) SISA[BUE 1509 3] 6d|S PRSP OIPEY SSLIUNS



S1800 &lUI} {B30) [[I8A0 J0B1E JoU Saop s|u} Jarsmol 'speliad snolrald oy tagp AW wiom o seale surebe sl jo uogeoo)e ‘swashs Buuodal 6418 N0 0] SJUSWSSUBYUS 0} AN -

SoANNDSXe pue s1SBEUBLL JUEISISSE SOPMOU| SANDSXT -

syabelell pue SIO1SIP IIBDOSSE Sapnjou! JoBeLBp -
sioelp pue sisuped sapnppul Jatled -

:SOION

03 Palitg S99 120
T R L L - R T - R =T 8L 208 looLii 590 B T e R A R IRCEH
QTE0es: [BKYZ - 7 (5E1BL ﬁm.ma,_‘ 05’8 gorlee’l  |see 00°0 000 0088 020 AT R, [EIEEYS)
R o Burpung
06°069°F  |egiBl 0028} orLe 0T DULLL £9'0 00'¥e 000 000 ® Bupiy ‘Ansearl
geevl's - oo 1BAEZ8L - -|0go0gt) Ao e B . R ER IepEn S Upy
agebl - -|00'gsL 0§shL 05GL} 8L loa'0 000 too'o penaasuf]
0080t D0IS8) 0FG b i : :

Gol 10y ewi |Ie - [IE8P JIAA 1IN

6102/50/80 O} 8107/30/¢2 Wall halisg

Buiso|n - ERGYBSL 1D ~ ZFS0LYL - (S)gor
pus pouad 1e SB SISfe|RUR SIURLEA S1RWIISS 98) pUE popad oY) Jok SISATEUE JS09 Sl §diS PRllEgag  Dajr] OIpEy JewWsy



51500 SU} 10} J|BIOA0 J08E JOU SI0P SIU) JaAamoy 'spolad snatrald oy Jegip feul diom o seale jsushe aul jo uonesope ‘swalsAs Bupodal 54jS N0 o} SjUSWSIUBYLS O 8Nn(] -

SBARNOIXA PUE SlaBBLEW JURISISSE $SApNIL SALNIaXT -
siebruBll pUE S103081|p SJBIDOSSE SRPh|DU] JaBEURY -
si0joR1lp pUe sIsUMEd S9pn(oul JBUlEd -

SaoN

0% pollig S99 (201

Tszvve's (60 - 8resl - [seokll  Joss: o lsERil  [s9 loo’Zey.  -lega. 0089« - OTD" :106°28 ) oy RE R
areety - 80T - . |LFEB) GE'Zes 1A 4 SZ°209 §9'¢ 000 ogo ac'sg oz'0 Qozst ¥’ 0 [elauen
AT Bujpuny
Loy 000l 00°681 g0l 00°ZL S 00414 590 000 % Buig ‘Ainseal),
~lgereg. .. - [ostoel.  jserbloie cegs L [ 1 1. R - T UOHENSIUIWpY
e R _looes  [e90 000 000 peInossun |
Q0598 i - 5

qellop sl e - (2P dIM A4

6102/50/30 O} 8LOEZ/GO/ET Wal) polad
BuysolD - 2968 L Yepinbly Aosindwos - L0204 © (S)qef

pus ported je se sisAejeue IUBLEA SIEUNISS 98} pUE polat ay) 10} SISAIEUR 1502 8L 48 POlEIAC PRI §°/01 W< awi]



S1500 2w} 230} J{RISAC 108ME 10U S90P $|U Jeasmoy 'spatiad sholard o) sagip ABws Jom Jo sesle jsueBe awy o uopeso|E 'swaleis Buodal B4S No 0} sLaWSoURYLS o) ang -

saanoaxa pue slaeuel JURSISSE SepNOU] 2Andexs -
siaBieuell pUE sicjoallp S1B|00SSE sepnjoul JaBeuepy -

SI0[OBNP PUE siuUNed Sapnjaul Jauded -

ISB10N
03 palllg 39} (0]
[svvivs BT 00261 ¢ [sze. 54228 . |g6¥ leazi §90 ooRY i RER R 0]
SH9.5Y LG8 05889 o' §Z'Ge9 s8¢ 00’0 000 00°%E ) [eJsuss)
R Buipung
OU'EEZ gyl 0L 00211 590 00'%€ 000 g Buyyty “Anseas)y
198iv6L (05180 - |egs J 1D R PEERRS “IUOMESIUj IR Y
| IR (T 055k} 0470 105611 00’0 panoBsun
e 05,5}] 040 S103IPELD
(J e 2 1230 210 slw e [) o t IA O U Ed

qo! 107 sy (& - 1B i lind

6L02/50/20 O 8LQT/Q0/ZZ WOl paliad

Buiso1n - 1859661 "1epinkry Aosindwen - g5104%i : (s)qor

RU& pouad je sk sisAe[BUR aJUBLEA SIRWNSD @3} PUR poutad 93 o) SisAleuR 1900 2D 648 Papele  pepwr] Bunseopeolg Jeist]




‘8inn} 8} Uy sefel yne s51eyo Ino pusiue o) jyBu mE BAIBSSL 9/ "L10Z 1990500 | 9ouis pandde saey SejRd 1o sbleyo Jeins ey

- §51-05 <5 1051 noddng |
. CBL g/l fansgal).
SEC0LE 0bz-a9) : 0£2-081 loensuwpy
g€ See-gve SoE-0YZ aANNSaNy :
07e 05e-00¢e . 02E-062 IoBauey |
JUEISISSY
Ol 0Zp-0ve 0oF-0ge 1eBeuep
say S6v-0vE 0Li0e8 1310 |
W m n m ” &yN_OOmmd« :
m 565 G¥G-08E 515-0/¢8 Iojoang
§rL 0589-0185 §15-Gep Jelpey
{ 3 wrE 3 3
Xe] i suoisuad 3 Aousaosu) Xe]. sucisusd » Aouanosy|

JUBUNT 0 £ 10T J290100 | wo.] L10Z Jsquisideg 0g 0} 9L0g AT | Wiy

-SMOI0} S ale polied au) Buunp peiidde sejes jno sfieys Ainoy eyt “pssn yes 1o spess UOBS 10} SBIULL g

40 syun ug pebieyo sy ewn;

S3jel 1no afieys Aunoy



"SI9YEUS 95Uy U yBN0S 2iam sjuswIasINgsp yons oN “Ajuo abes|iw 1of 9 [jim S ‘kBnos s sjusiuasingsip g Alofelec (0 Al2Acsal 1BUE Juslxa auy oL

“LOGBJIUNIMS! SJ9PI0Y
10 U 8B JOUUBWI SWEs U 1) [erosdde elnbal sjuswasingsip 7 AloBeien 'siseq ejqeuoseal pue Jadoud & uo usuuiodde sy} of paleoolie ag Ued JeuU} pue ‘Wil 118l 10 J9p|oY 2210

Noul ag A2W Teul 1800 pajenciie 10 pareys epnjou) Azw Aay ] Aied pay) Juspusdspul ue o} JusLLABd B JOU ING 832150 JUSAIOSUL SU) 0} 21BISLA1 AJOSHD B8 YUl Sesuddxe are asei]l

sjuswes.ingsip g AoBajen

A
1e Junoooe Weulied pue sjdieoe: S1otepmby piof a1 U Usss aq ues (AUB 1) Yoiim JO a0UB[eq i) 'ueoT uojuioyd jurig e Buisn pled usag aasy Uosium sesuatxa apniow; osle Asul

apmels Aq palinbal a4E youm ‘ases sy o) Ajeswoeds Bune a1 Buisipeape pue Buipuoq se yons sisoo ale asay) -~ s1800 Aojmels

aseo sy} BuilBeuew U paunou) are yoiym sabieus teuneo o abejsod SB UYons 51500 91 953Uy — SIS00 2040

s|dwexa Jo} ‘sBuiasil Jo sasiwaid Buipes Buipusye ) geis Aq paunou) ale ‘sBes(ill apnioxs UoIym 's1Sed 9891 — S0USISISONS PUR [9ABI e

:sa|loBayen Bumor|ct o jo 1sisuco pue [eacsdde Joud Jnouyiim umelp
1 KB ‘S1E1SS JUBAIDSUI SU 0} dlqrISke) ARoadlp aunjpuedxs oupads s| 218y} e1aum sained pay) Juspuadapul o) siuswAed are pue sesusdxe 1800d 40 INO, SB UMOUY 0$[2 218 asey|

syuatuasmgsip 1 Alobeyen

:sauobayea omy ol (1g] pus Wauguodde ASUBA0SUL UB UM LOROBUUOD Ul Japloy SIIU0 U O} PaSmnguiial pue Ag jous sasusdxa sl sjUsWasIngsic)

Siiawesings|p puE sasuadxe [po.,

00°SBF'ZL 47171 1711 :s8ad [ebaq

{dnoug suj ssoloy

- sasuadxa)
BuoN
; sjusWasinasipiz Aiobaren:

e

"SADQE UO[08s
AA, 84 Ut papiacad St usium 4o Uonduosep 'siojepmby Juiof suj AQ SUOP MICM BUL ULM UORSBUUCS Ul POLS U} Ul palinoul SIUsWasIngsip pue sasuadxs (0 siieiep sepihoid a1oe; siul

POUS 24} Ul paLNOU S)USLUIBSINYSIP Pue Ssosuadxe Jo Juswalels



"UN0o BYL 10 uoissiired S yim dn Supuim Alejunion siaquisiu g up Auedwes S4) 40 Jeqiusll Aue (8)

JO 'HNod B4} 40 UoISSIULIS aU) Uim JOPRS.R paInodsun Aue {p)

. tAueduios
1 sBugesut jerouab e soa 03 WL 2y Buiaey siaquew sy} (g jo s3yBu Bugon (230} 913 Jo %G 1589 18 yim dn Bupum Aeunion s1egua B u) Avedwos ou} jo soquisit {3)

‘(uogsenb uy Joypaio ay; Bulpn(our) SI0lpaIo PRINASSUN U} 4O BNIBA U] %G 18B] 1B 10 80USLINDUCD 8y} UM J0jIpeld painoasun ue {g)
Joypaio painoss 2 (g)
19l e lapun podad feuy e o {p) 2o () (@{1)¥ gL gjrnd 1epun Hodsl ssaiboud

B (LORBNSIVILPE UE Ul $)S00 uojBAsSIUILLRE-2.d UBy} JBI0) s2suadxs J0 LORIBUNLLS, INoge UONeLLLICIUT JOULN 10 I8p[eu-aoe alll 0} jsanbal uspilm e syetlt fewl Supmo)jop sy {1)

$2Iny st 10 °8L) JapUn sasuadxs 10 UoNRIBUNWRI INOOE UoREWMOU] jJsenbal 03 SJYBL Siaquiatl pue S1opaln

DU SSANIIWO)-510}p 2l -01-8PIND)-E o/ [EUO S SO CIG/SUO BN GN G/ 51US WUNJOP CIDTUL 1 IO Gl My SO 'SISUOISSILLIWIOD pUR S92}l SI0)palouonepinb

SEo]|EU0EE 800/ UaNEaUNa o P e B GMAIT D10 £F MWy SaRY |S18p[oysalyo jo so9; e Buiprefal uoijewIo punobyoeg

L]

SBpMB-SI0La0;EUOISE8}0.10/5 Uo sl [GNajop-a M BL AN T BI0 Gl Ay 150N ] 'sepinB ssecoid Aousaiosul Ue BuLnD S1opals 1o s)uby

»
sapinB 1oypais £

‘Aojdnpjueq uy (s)zesnyg Jo (suolepinb ‘(s)ioiensiuiupe pajulodde sy} ‘ajdwexs o) ‘suegal Japioy S0,
‘}senbau uo ableyo jo aay 1sod Ag uopeuLony Sif) Addns [ em UORELLIOILT SU) 0} PEPIACI 2B SHUI| Gom SIBUAA

"mo[aq paplacld a1e syUI| gam BUf USILUM Jo BW0s Jo} 'SioNpald Jejnanled U 'ADueAjosul Aq paloage
dyayels Jof soueping usyum ajqe|leAs spew sey ey 'sBuly 1auio 1eBuouy ‘sfeucissajold punceiun; pue Aosiape ‘Bupnionsel *AOUSAOSUl S SL Jo} UORBIDoSSE apel ol 8l ¢y

"SBEHILIOD 0 SUDHOUN PUB S3|0I B} PUe ‘S8 s1eploysoyio BuipleBal pur Aousajosul ul spyBu Jiay) pUEISISpUN O] SIoRpaio di8Y O} UONSILDIUL S| MO8 PapIAGd

S.J0]IP2I0 10} UOHELIOJU|
0IU00 [epusod B o} 2sis sAIB ALl udiym ‘siojepinky

101 SB SN 0] $87IA18S 3piA0ld UM 0 "SISBY 93} siopepinki| o] sy} Bulaoidde Jo) sjqsuodsal saned Aue UM sAWSUOREIS! [BUDSISG 10 SSAUISN ALE O S1BME JOU WE | [BY] LUYUOD |
ainsojosip Bulinbal sdiysuojesy

“diysuoiele: euosiad 1o
B sey LY. INo LM [enpialpu) Ue Jo ‘wiiy A (aBpamouy Ine 1o 193G au; oY) Woym Yyim Aed B woy 10wy AW UM WO SSNIAISS Palsiiua JoU SABY | 'pOlad aUL U ‘TRUL ULUnS |

$O}EID0SSE 0] SjusWAeyd

“Wea) AW Jo 8w AQ IR0 PALLIES Usdq SABY SSIMISUI0 PINcd 12U oM AUE N0 PEDRLUGI-INS 10U SABY | 'POLSd BU) Ul JBU] WujLed |

YIOM JNO PBIDBIU0I-GNS



J0 ‘Unes au3 jo uoissiwsed auy ()
10 ‘(Joupalo rey; Buipnioup) s10)pals PAINISsUR SUl 40 Shiga Ul %401 188a) 12 1o 20ualnsucs au3 (1)
-BUlie Uym Joypalo painsasun ue {q)

IOHRSD paunass B {8)
re|qeniidde sB J£7g) 10 9881 &N Ul IN0 18S SI9pJ0 8Y] j0 2U0W Jo Juo Jo} Uoheo|dde Ue uans syeWw Aeul Busoljol ot {2)

"OAISSHOXS SEOUBISLUNOLD AU} e W S8 JOPICU-00iis 8U AQ paLINoU; sasusdxe eyl (o)
10 'ajendouddey; st (pgeoydde sB) LZ'gl pug 081 ‘61781 ‘918l ‘9L 8l SSin 1SpUn UOKBISUNILS! §1aploy-a0iyo au} 404 pexy sIsed o) (4)

BNSEI0XS SSQUE)SLINDHD 8U) [[e Ul S[J9pjoy-aao sy} Aq pableyn ucgersuniusal ay; (B}
e sphunosb sy ue (7) ydeafered ul pavogusw ucsiad e Ag spew Aydnaueq e 10 dn-Buipuim e ‘ucjeIsiuiupe ue u) uogeadde ue o} sandde ajnu sy (L)

s3]y 2y} Jo $§814 Japun sasuadxe PUB UOHRIBUNWEL S J3PIOU-a0140 au aBua)eyD 03 sybu Sisquaw pue SJoppals

‘(9) ydeabesed Jepun uciieoidde ur uo Jen( SHUWYL Y S8 JSPI0 Yons exew ABW Lnoa syl (/)
-1s8nbal e ¢ puodsal yshu JOPIoY-SOI0 LB UYSTum UM SAED #|. au) Jo Aldxe au ()

10 ‘psjsanbal uogewoju; ey jo e Bupinoud 1ou 1oy suoses: Buialb Japloy-aouo auy (8)

40 SARD L7 UIglim UNGD
fldde Aett ‘Uaippuciul SUl Dalsenbal oumMm SIBGLISUS SO JOHPSID S1Y} SB SWeS SU) 24 Jou paau oum ‘dn Buipuim Aelunoa sisquaw B u Auedliod ay} jo Jequisill 2 pue ‘Joypsio v (g)

‘Buiop
suoseal Sl Jo UCREULICLUL 81 Pa1sanbal oum suosiad 1o UDSIed 8] WO 1SN ucREULIoN SU) 9pAD.d 0] SBUDSE Jo LIORBULICIU| U} [[E 2p1Aald 10k S3aD UM JADICU-S010 Uy (§)

"LO[IBLLIOIUL U} C} UoRElal Ul Aj[Bluapyuat ;o ucpebigo ue 0} 108funs s) Jsploy-aoio ay; (p)
10 ‘uosiad Aug jsulebe aousiow 0} pea) 0} pajoadxd an Ajgeuoseal B LogeULIoL) SU} JC 2unsopsIp (0)
‘sBuipestoid aiy 40 1onpuoD sy o} [BoIpnlaid 83 PINom LORBUWLOU] 84} JO 2INsoPSIP (Q)
1O 19A|SSa0Xa B¢ PINOM UaRBLLCIULL o) jo uoneiedsid 10 1800 Jo swi a1 (B

JJI ucieULCiUL BU) apiaold 0] sUIoap Jo palsanbal UojeULolL BUL J0 sWwos Auc Suipiword Ag puadsal Aew Jspjoy-eouo ay) ({)
"peisenbas uofeuUoul ey} piaold o} Buiugoap (o)
Jo ‘parsenber uopeuLcUl sU3 Jo swoes Buipoud (Q)

‘paysenbal udyeRuLIaIuL 23 10 e Bupihoad fe)
:Ag uonetlIon 8y} pajsanbal oum suosiad 1o vostad auy 03 puodsal Jsanbal B 4ons 40 14108l 10 SABD ] UM 38N Jop|oy-aoo ay L ()

"IORPRIS 40 Jequslu BU0 Uey) a10w Ag ucpemdde Ue 46 9580 913 U1 WaYE jO 1B 94} Aq Jo ‘wosiad
q yoded sty jo 1diesal jo sAep |z ulgim (ajqeodde se) Jnoo sy ypm pe|ly Jo epew ag 1snw suosiad Jo uosiad g yans Aq ‘ucissitiad 10} pNod ay3 0} uopeojdde ue Jo ‘senbel v (7)



P

"(poda) Juenaial B, uoisanb ) sasuedxs auy o Buuinout sy Jo LojeisUNWSS aU; jo BuiBreys ay; spodal sy YoM 181
N junoooe Jc peded [2ul do 'gg) ojnt tepun podal sseiboid ey jo Jueondde ay; AQ Jdiaoel 2eye sysam JBa URUL 11| QU SPEW Bg 1SN Jaquusul 1o Joppals & Aq uogesijdde ay| (g)
1NOS B Jo umssiuuad auy} Uim Audliod sy Jo Jaquusul B (i)

10 ‘Aueduios aly jo sbunsal lelaush je sion o} Wb oui Buney siequisw el e jo spBu Bupoa (2101 a4} Jo %01 1989 18 Uim Auedios sy 1o sisquiawd)

:dn Buipupm Alejn|oa sieqiuaui e u (9)



